

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2548, 2582, 2583, 2586, 2597 of 2025 and
W.P.Nos.7601, 7624, 7629, 7641 and 7666 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	21.08.2026	<u>SK, J</u> The respondent No.5 in the contempt cases has appeared in person. Sri T. Sharath, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 5, submits that the respondent No.5 has already forwarded the cheques to the Finance Department, which has generated token numbers for the same. The cheques/ tokens are presently pending clearance by the Finance Department, therefore seeks time to furnish the particulars and file an affidavit with regard to the cheques and the corresponding token numbers. The appearance of the respondent No.5 is hereby dispensed with for further hearing. Post after two (2) weeks. List on 18.09.2026. _____ SK, J bb	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

--	--	--	--